FORM PTO-1594

Docket No. 10/MM/At 78

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Post Office Box 70 58 Pasadena, CA 91109-70 58

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Roush Products Company, Inc.	Name: Albertson's, Inc.	
	Street Address: 250 Parkcenter Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83726	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Exists Under Laws of California ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other: ☑ Exists Under Laws of Delaware	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
3. Name of conveyance:	*	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? No	
Execution Date: February 3, 2001		
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addition	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,138.874 1,281,792 1,406,965 2,312,068	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all	6. Total number of applications or	
correspondence to:	registrations involved	
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	7. ☐ Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Michael J. MacDermott 10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	8. Any fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account P. D. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 C. R. § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of neoriginal document. Date: August 9, 2001 By Name: Michael J. MacDermott 626/795-9900		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
 		

MM/rlf

RLF PA\$371878.1-*-8/9/01 2:14 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS

WHEREAS, Roush Products Company, Inc., a California corporation of 200 South 6th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, is the owner of the following marks, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in International Class 30 for bread and bakery products:

and Trademark Office in Maria	REG. NO.	<u>REG. DATE</u>
MARK COUNTRY FARMS COUNTRY MILL FARMS COUNTRY FARMS & Design COUNTRY FARMS & Design	1,138,874 1,281,792 1,406,965 2,312,068	08/19/1980 06/12/1984 08/26/1986 01/25/2000

WHEREAS, Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 250 East Parkcenter Blvd., P.O. Box 250, Bolse, Idaho 83726 is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

WHEREAS. Albertson's and Roush entered into an Agreement Respecting Trademarks ("Agreement") dated May 20, 1989, which provides in part that Roush will assign the aforementioned marks and registrations to Albertson's.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Roush Bakery Products Co., Inc. does hereby assign unto Albertson's, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

ROUSH PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

Ву:	tion of CX. Doron
Name:	Tinda U Soranno
Title:	Vice President

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

of 14/40447-1430000	reducts to The who signed this manner
acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/h	er authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature
on the instrument the entity upon whose behalf he/she	Rithleger
IV COMMING ENGINE TOTAL	Notary Public Minnea Doll Minnes of a Residing at: Minnes of a My Commission Expires: Jan 31, 2005

RECORDED: 08/10/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0529